then that person has an obligation to notify the Company with the details of such voting rights within two

trading days. Where the percentage or nature of voting rights held by such a person changes by 1.0 per cent,

then further disclosure obligations arise.

10.   Major Shareholders

10.1   As at the Latest Practicable Date, except as disclosed in the table below, in so far as is known to the

Company, no person is or will, immediately following Admission, be directly or indirectly interested

in 3.0 per cent or more of the Company’s capital other than the following:

Shares Owned Shares Owned

Before the Issue After the Issue(1)

   Number of   Number of

   Ordinary   % of share   Ordinary   % of share

Beneficial Owner   Shares*   capital   Shares   capital

Investec Wealth & Investment

Limited   48,066,861   28.96%5   67,293,605   25.58%

Woodford Investment Management   8,420,000   5.07%   11,788,000   4.48%

Premier Fund Management   7,850,000   4.73%   10,990,000   4.18%

Rathbone Investment Management   7,531,050   4.54%   10,543,470   4.01%

Charles Stanley   6,693,144   4.03%   9,584,352   3.64%

Hawksmoor Investment Management   7,120,544   4.29%   9,002,786   3.42%

Mr Simon Hope   6,845,966   4.12%   7,137,228   2.71%

Mr Stephen Barrow   6,430,562   3.87%   6,818,911   2.59%

Hargreaves Lansdown Asset

Management   5,456,506   3.29%   7,639,108   2.90%
Note:

(1) Assuming the Issue is fully subscribed and all of the Shareholders listed above (other than Simon Hope and Stephen

Barrow) take up their Open Offer Entitlements in full and Simon Hope and Stephen Barrow (or their immediate family

members or persons connected with them) subscribe for the shares detailed against their respective names, which they

have committed to do.

I.21.2.6

I.21.2.7

I.18.1

III.3.3

III.5.2.2

147

5   For the avoidance of doubt, Investec Wealth & Investment Limited are not beneficially entitled (directly or indirectly) to 10.0

per cent or more of the Company’s issued share capital or 10.0 per cent or more of the distribution and/or voting rights of the

[…]

the operation of which may at a subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

11.   Interests of the Directors and the senior management of TPL

11.1   The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors and the senior

management of TPL, their immediate family members and persons connected with them in the share

capital of the Company, together with any options in respect of such capital, the existence of which

is known to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by those Directors or members of the

senior management team, whether or not held through another party, as at the Latest Practicable Date,

and as they are expected to be immediately following Admission, are as follows:

Immediately

Immediately prior following

to Admission Admission(1)

   Percentage of   Number of   Percentage of

   Number of  issued ordinary   Ordinary  issued ordinary

   Ordinary Shares   share capital   Shares   share capital

Neil Kirton(2)   200,000   0.12%   300,000   0.11

Aimée Pitman(2)   151,000   0.09%   223,815   0.09

Lynette Lockey(2)(2)   –   –   25,000   0.00

Martin Meech(2)   100,000   0.06%   200,000   0.08

Stephen Barrow(2)   6,430,562   3.87%   6,818,911   2.59

Simon Hope(2)   6,845,966   4.12%   7,137,228   2.71

Andrew Bird   3,643,032   2.19%   3,778,954   1.44

Paul Makin   680,440   0.41%   705,440   0.27

Peter Greenslade   40,000   0.02%   64,271   0.02

Notes:

(1) Assuming that the Issue is fully subscribed.

(2) Denotes Directors.

Save as disclosed in this paragraph 11.1, none of the Directors nor any person connected with a

Director within the meaning of section 252 of the Act has any interest whether beneficial or non-

beneficial in any share capital of the Company.

11.2   There is a potential conflict of interest in that various senior managers and directors of TPL hold

shares in the Company. However, pursuant to the Lock-In Agreements and the Placing and Offer

Agreement entered into in connection with the IPO, such investors have undertaken to Peel Hunt and